PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wanchao Jiang	11/03/2010
Yong Long	11/03/2010
Shingo Tabei	11/03/2010
Uche Kelechi Anyanwu	11/04/2010
Mark D. Leatherman	11/02/2010
Zhipeng Zheng	11/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Momentive Performance Materials Inc.	
Street Address:	22 Corporate Woods Boulevard	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12940466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)228-8516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-228-8484

Email: jpalmet@dilworthbarrese.com

MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS INC. c/o Correspondent Name:

1000 Woodbury Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 405

Woodbury, NEW YORK 11797 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1302-715

PATENT REEL: 025324 FRAME: 0331 501342591

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly T. Nguyen
Total Attachments: 9	
source=1302_715_assignment1#page1.tif	
source=1302_715_assignment1#page2.tif	
source=1302_715_assignment1#page3.tif	
source=1302_715_assignment2#page1.tif	
source=1302_715_assignment2#page2.tif	
source=1302_715_assignment2#page3.tif	
source=1302_715_assignment3#page1.tif	
source=1302_715_assignment3#page2.tif	
source=1302_715_assignment3#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025324 FRAME: 0332

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we

Wanchao JIANG	of	Shanghai, China
Yong LONG	of	Shanghai, China
Shingo TABEI	of	Shanghai, China
Uche Kelechi ANYANWU	of	Hastings-on-Hudson New York
Mark D. LEATHERMAN	of	Stamford, Connecticut
Zhipeng ZHENG	of	Shanghai, China

hereby sell and assign to Momentive Performance Materials Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 22 Corporate Woods Boulevard, 2nd Floor, Albany, New York, USA, 12211, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

DURABLE NON-FLUORINE WATER REPELLENT AGENT AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING SAME

	executed concurre	ntly herewith,
	filed on	having Serial Number
and any and all	applications for patent an	d patents therefrom in any and all countries, including
all divisions, cor	ntinuations, reexamination	ns and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority
resulting from th	e filing of said United Sta	tes application, and authorize and request any official
whose duty it is	to issue patents, to issue	any patent on said inventions and improvements
resulting therefro	om to said Company, or i	ts successors or assigns and agree that on request
and without furti	ner consideration, but at t	he expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to
said Company o	or its representatives or no	ominees any facts known to me/us respecting said
inventions and in	mprovements and testify	in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute
all divisional, co	ntinuation, reexamination	and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and
generally do eve	erything possible to aid sa	aid Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to
obtain and enfo	rce proper patent protecti	on for said invention and its improvements in all
countries.		

[END OF TEXT - SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

Wanchao JIANG Signature: Witnessed by:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness: Song Livun Signature: Terry Zhang	Date: <u>וו. טוכיר</u>
Signature: Testy Zhang	Date: <u>20/0.//.03</u>
Yong LONG	Data: 42.03
Signature: You Long Witnessed by:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness: Song Liyun	
Signature: Say 1:4	Date:
Printed Name of Witness: Terry Zhang	
Signature: Tent Zhong	Date: <u>20/0.11.03</u>
Shingo TABEI Signature:	Date: 3. Nov. 2010 Date: 20/0.11.03 Date: 20/0.11.03
Uche Kelechi ANYANWU	
Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness:	Data
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness:	Date:
Signature:	Date.
2	

PATENT

Atty. Docket: 1302-715 (5072035-1)

Zhipeng ZHENG Signature: Zhipeng Zheng Witnessed by:	Date: <u>20/0. //. 02</u>
Printed Name of Witness: Song Liyun Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness: Terry Zhang	Date: 20/0.11.03
Signature:	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we

Wanchao JIANG of Shanghai, China Yong LONG of Shanghai, China Shingo TABEI of Shanghai, China

Uche Kelechi ANYANWU of Hastings-on-Hudson New York

Mark D. LEATHERMAN of Stamford, Connecticut

Zhipeng ZHENG of Shanghai, China

hereby sell and assign to Momentive Performance Materials Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 22 Corporate Woods Boulevard, 2nd Floor, Albany, New York, USA, 12211, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

DURABLE NON-FLUORINE WATER REPELLENT AGENT AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING SAME

	executed concurre	ently herewith,
	filed on	having Serial Number
and any and all a	applications for patent ar	nd patents therefrom in any and all countries, including
all divisions, con	tinuations, reexaminatio	ns and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority
resulting from the	e filing of said United Sta	ates application, and authorize and request any official
whose duty it is t	o issue patents, to issue	e any patent on said inventions and improvements
resulting therefro	m to said Company, or	its successors or assigns and agree that on request
and without furth	er consideration, but at	the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to
said Company or	r its representatives or n	nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said
inventions and in	nprovements and testify	in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute
all divisional, cor	ntinuation, reexamination	n and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and
generally do eve	rything possible to aid s	aid Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to
obtain and enfor	ce proper patent protect	tion for said invention and its improvements in all
countries.		

[END OF TEXT - SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

	Atty. Docket:	1302-715 (5072035-1)
Wanchao JIANG		
Signature:	Date:	
Witnessed by:		
Printed Name of Witness:		
Signature:	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness:		_
Signature:	Date:	
Yong LONG		
Signature:	Date:	
Witnessed by:		
Printed Name of Witness:		
Signature:	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness:		
Signature:	Date:	
Shingo TABEI		
Signature:	Date:	
Witnessed by:		
Printed Name of Witness:		
Signature:	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness:		
Signature:	Date:	
Uche Kelechi ANYANWU 1111		,
1 1/ -11/	Date://	4/2010
Signature:////////////////////////////////	Date	1/3010
Printed Name of Witness: <u>Upoclinma Uche</u>		
Signature: 4 Signature:	Date: 11 4	2010
Printed Name of Witness: Uchema Akabundu		†
Signature:	Date:1\/4/	loid

Mark D. Leatherman	
Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
Lhipeng ZHENG	
Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we

Wanchao JIANG	of	Shanghai, China
Yong LONG	of	Shanghai, China
Shingo TABEI	of	Shanghai, China
Uche Kelechi ANYANWU	of	Hastings-on-Hudson New York
Mark D. LEATHERMAN	of	Stamford, Connecticut
Zhipeng ZHENG	of	Shanghai, China

hereby sell and assign to Momentive Performance Materials Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 22 Corporate Woods Boulevard, 2nd Floor, Albany, New York, USA, 12211, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

DURABLE NON-FLUORINE WATER REPELLENT AGENT AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING SAME

executed concurrently herewith.

	
filed on	having Serial Number
	atents therefrom in any and all countries, including
all divisions, continuations, reexaminations a	
	application, and authorize and request any official
	patent on said inventions and improvements
	uccessors or assigns and agree that on request
	expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to
	nees any facts known to me/us respecting said
	ny legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute
	reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and
	company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to
obtain and enforce proper patent protection fo	
countries.	

[END OF TEXT - SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

	Atty. Docket:	1302-715 (5072035-1)
Wanchao JIANG		
Signature:	Date:	
Witnessed by:		
Printed Name of Witness:		
Signature:		
Printed Name of Witness:	-	
Signature:		
Yong LONG		
Signature:	Date:	
Witnessed by:		
Printed Name of Witness:		
Signature:		
Printed Name of Witness:		
Signature:		
Shingo TABEI		
Signature:	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Date	
Printed Name of Witness:		
Signature:		
Printed Name of Witness:		
Signature:		
Jche Kelechi ANYANWU		
Signature:	Date:	
Vitnessed by:		
Printed Name of Witness:		
Signature:	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness:		
Signature:	Date:	

	Atty. Docket: 1302-715 (5072035-1)
Mark D. Leatherman	
Signature: MANNIN	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness: Roy U. Rojan Wall	
Signature: Who Voice World	Date: Nov. 2nd 2010
Printed Name of Witness: Kalman Koczo	
Signature:	Date:
Lhipeng ZHENG	
Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date: